HISTORY CENTER

Historical Society of Central Florida and the Orange County Regional History Center, collectively, "the History Center" Facebook community guidelines or social media terms of use

Our "House Rules"

We'll do our best to ensure the postings on our social media platforms provide a positive community for our followers. However, since we unfortunately can't monitor every posting or conversation, we expect that users will not post content or make comments that fall into the following categories and we reserve the right to remove postings and comments that are:

- False, misleading or deceptive
- An infringement of copyright, moral rights or trademark rights
- Contrary to the intentions, purposes or values of the History Center
- Defamatory or offensive
- Personal attacks or name calling
- Containing confidential information
- Spamming or trolling posts
- Commercial posts selling a product
- Links to other websites or Facebook pages if not considered appropriate

Also note:

- We reserve the right to block any user if necessary without notice
- Any text, images, videos or sound uploaded by a contributor is taken to be the contributor's own creation or legally available for them to use
- Where a contributor is publishing video or audio from other sources or linking to other people, that contributor must have obtained consent to publish or link
- The appearances of external websites do not constitute endorsement by the History Center
- Any postings by contributors can be re-used by the History Center in any other forum

The History Center is not responsible for contributor's posts.